Catalogue PDE2577TCUK-ul
December 2006
Pneumatic cylinders
Profile cylinders series P1K
P1K	 Profile Cylinders
�
06.12

When the cylinders are used in applications with
heavy side loading on the piston rod, an outer
guide must be used to ensure maximum service
life.
P1K	 Profile Cylinders
�
06.12
Main data
Cylinder	 Cylinder	Piston rod	 	 	 Total mass	 Mass, moving parts	 	 Air	 Port
designation	 bore	 area	 diam.	 area	 thread	 	 at 0 mm	 Addition	 at 0 mm	 Addition	 con-	 size
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 stroke	 per 10 mm	 stroke	 per 10 mm	 sump-
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 length	 stroke	 length	 stroke	 tion
	 mm	 cm2	 mm	 cm2	 	 	 kg	 kg	 kg	  kg	 litre	 G
Double acting
P1K-S032DA-XXXX1)	   32	   8,0	 12	 1,1	 M10x1,25	 	 0,33	 0,024	 0,09	 0,009	 0,1052)	 1/8
P1K-S040DA-XXXX1)	   40	   12,6	 16	 2,0	 M12x1,25	 	 0,48	 0,032	 0,14	 0,016	 0,1622)	 1/8
P1K-S050DA-XXXX1)	   50	   19,6	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 	 0,70	 0,049	 0,26	 0,025	 0,2532)	 1/8
P1K-S063DA-XXXX1)	   63	   31,2	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 	 1,04	 0,058	 0,31	 0,025	 0,4142)	 1/8
P1K-S080DA-XXXX1)	   80	   50,0	 25	 4,9	 M20x1,5	 	 1,75	 0,081	 0,56	 0,039	 0,6692)	 1/4
P1K-S100DA-XXXX1)	 100	   79,0	 32	 8,0	 M20x1,5	 	 2,48	 0,116	 0,86	 0,063	 1,0432)	 1/4
P1K-S125DA-XXXX1)	 125	 123,0	 32	 8,0	 M27x2	 	 4,35	 0,138	 1,77	 0,063	 1,6622)	 3/8
Single acting
P1K-S032SA-0025	   32	   8,0	 12	 1,1	 M10x1,25	 	 0,483)	 	 0,153)	 	 0,1413)	 1/8
P1K-S032SA-0050	   32	   8,0	 12	 1,1	 M10x1,25	 	 0,603)	 	 0,273)	 	 0,2823)	 1/8
P1K-S040SA-0025	   40	 12,6	 16	 2,0	 M12x1,25	 	 0,673)	 	 0,243)	 	 0,2203)	 1/8
P1K-S040SA-0050	   40	 12,6	 16	 2,0	 M12x1,25	 	 0,843)	 	 0,323)	 	 0,4403)	 1/8
P1K-S050SA-0025	   50	 19,6	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 	 1,023)	 	 0,443)	 	 0,3443)	 1/8
P1K-S050SA-0050	   50	 19,6	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 	 1,273)	 	 0,573)	 	 0,6883)	 1/8
P1K-S063SA-0025	   63	 31,2	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 	 1,413)	 	 0,513)	 	 0,5463)	 1/8
P1K-S063SA-0050	   63	 31,2	 20	 3,1	 M16x1,5	 	 1,723)	 	 0,633)	 	 1,0923)	 1/8
P1K-S080SA-0050	   80	 50,0	 25	 4,9	 M20x1,5	 	 2,813)	 	 1,133)	 	 1,7603)	 1/4
P1K-S100SA-0050	 100	 79,0	 32	 8,0	 M20x1,5	 	 3,993)	 	 1,743)	 	 2,7483)	 1/4
1) XXXX=stroke length. 2 ) Free air consumption per 100 mm stroke length for a double stroke at 6 bar.  3) At the relevant stroke length.
Piston forces
The values for piston forces are theoretical and should be reduced to
suit working conditions.

	 stainless steel
*	 Piston rod with female thread,
	 please contact customer service.
Material
piston rod	 Type of sealing
	 A	 T	 X	 1	 Standard -20 °C to +80 °C
Stroke (mm)
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke
length and max length,
see table below
Standard stroke length in mm
Cylinder design.	 Cylinder	 		  Standard stroke length (mm)				    Non standard stroke length
XXXX = Stroke	 bore (mm)	 	 25	 50	 80	 100	 125	 160	 200	 250	  320	 400	 500	 600	 700	 800	 900	 2800
Double acting
P1K-S032DA-XXXX	   32
P1K-S040DA-XXXX	   40
P1K-S050DA-XXXX	   50
P1K-S063DA-XXXX	   63
P1K-S080DA-XXXX	   80
P1K-S100DA-XXXX	 100
P1K-S125DA-XXXX	 125
Single acting
spring return
P1K-S032SA-XXXX	   32
P1K-S040SA-XXXX	   40
P1K-S050SA-XXXX	   50
P1K-S063SA-XXXX	   63
P1K-S080SA-XXXX	   80
P1K-S100SA-XXXX	 100
P1K	 Profile Cylinders
11
06.12
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 32	 25	 P1K-S032DA-0025
Conn. G1/8	 50	 P1K-S032DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S032DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S032DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S032DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S032DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S032DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S032DA-0250
	 40	 25	 P1K-S040DA-0025
Conn. G1/8	 50	 P1K-S040DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S040DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S040DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S040DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S040DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S040DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S040DA-0250
	 50	 25	 P1K-S050DA-0025
Conn. G1/8	 50	 P1K-S050DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S050DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S050DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S050DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S050DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S050DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S050DA-0250
	 63	 25	 P1K-S063DA-0025
Conn. G1/8	 50	 P1K-S063DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S063DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S063DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S063DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S063DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S063DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S063DA-0250
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 80	 25	 P1K-S080DA-0025
Conn. G1/4	 50	 P1K-S080DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S080DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S080DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S080DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S080DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S080DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S080DA-0250
	 100	 25	 P1K-S100DA-0025
Conn. G1/4	 50	 P1K-S100DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S100DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S100DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S100DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S100DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S100DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S100DA-0250
	 125	 25	 P1K-S125DA-0025
Conn. G3/8	 50	 P1K-S125DA-0050
	 	 80	 P1K-S125DA-0080
	 	 100	 P1K-S125DA-0100
	 	 125	 P1K-S125DA-0125
	 	 160	 P1K-S125DA-0160
	 	 200	 P1K-S125DA-0200
	 	 250	 P1K-S125DA-0250
The cylinders are supplied complete with one zinc plated steel piston
rod nut.
Double-acting
P1K	 Profile Cylinders
12
06.12
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl. bore	 Stroke	 Order code
mm	 mm
	 32
Conn. G1/8	 25	 P1K-S032SA-0025
	 	 50	 P1K-S032SA-0050
	 40
Conn. G1/8	 25	 P1K-S040SA-0025
	 	 50	 P1K-S040SA-0050
	 50
Conn. G1/8	 25	 P1K-S050SA-0025
	 63
Conn. G1/8	 25	 P1K-S063SA-0025
	 	 50	 P1K-S063SA-0050
	 80
Conn. G1/4	 50	 P1K-S080SA-0050
	 100
Conn. G1/4	 50	 P1K-S100SA-0050
The cylinders are supplied complete with one zinc plated steel piston
rod nut.
Single-acting,
spring return

06.12
Order key, special versions
0-999	 0-999
A00-A99	 1000-1099
B00-B99	 1100-1199
C00-C99	 1200-1299
D00-D99	 1300-1399
E00-E99	 1400-1499
F00-F99	 1500-1599
G00-G99	 1600-1699
H00-H99	 1700-1799
J00-J99	 1800-1899
K00-K99	 1900-1999
L00-L99	 2000-2099
M00-M99	 2100-2199
N00-N99	 2200-2299
P00-P99	 2300-2399
Q00-Q99	 2400-2499
R00-R99	 2500-2599
S00-S99	 2600-2699
T00-T99	 2700-2799
V00-V99	 2800-2899
W00-W99	 2900-2999
1 K    S	 K	 D	 A	 H95	 V	 12X	 S	 F
Cylinder type
See page 10
	 Cylinder
	 bore mm
K	 32
L	 40
M	 50
N	 63
P	 80
Q	 100
R	 125
Cylinder type/
Function
See page 10
Material piston rod/
Type of sealing
See page 10
Stroke length (mm), E. g. H95=1795
For standard and max stroke length
see table on page 10
	 Option
N	 None
P	 Extended piston rod
V	 Cylinder with factory
	 fitted valve,
	 Ø32 - Ø80.
	 Option
	 Option P: Extension in mm acc. to
	 stroke length designation
	 E. g. A50=1050 mm.
	 Option V: Type of valve acc. to page
	 15. Set two letters in box 1and 2.
	 Voltage to be set in box 3 acc. to
	 table below.
X	 Air actuated, no solenoid(s).
3	 115 V/50 Hz, 120 V/60 Hz, LED+VDR.
4	 230 V/50 Hz, 240 V/60 Hz, LED+VDR.
7	 24 V UC, LED+VDR
	 (AC/DC Universal Current)
	 Complete with rectifying cable plug.
	 Factory fitted
	 piston rod
	 mountings
0	 No mounting
S	 Swivel rod eye
C	 Clevis
	 Factory fitted
	 cylinder mountings

15 3
24
14 12
P1K	 Fitted valve
16
06.12
Dimensions
Cylinder	 	 A	 B	 C	 D	 F	 H	 	 I	 J	 K	 L	 LA	 M	 N	 O	 OA	 P	 Q	 S
designation		 	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 	 	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
P1K-S032	 	 G1/8	 17,0	 65,0	   75,0	 10	 M10x1,25	 12	 22	 21,0	 10	   6	   32,5	   42,5	   8,5	   4	   5	   37	 17
P1K-S040	 	 G1/8	 17,0	 65,0	   78,0	 13	 M12x1,25	 16	 24	 24,0	 14	   9	   36,8	   48,0	 10,0	   5	   6	   45	 17
P1K-S050	 	 G1/8	 17,5	 71,0	   85,0	 14	 M16x1,5	 20	 32	 29,0	 17	   9	   46,7	   59,0	 10,0	   5	   6	   56	 17
P1K-S063	 	 G1/8	 17,5	 72,0	   86,0	 14	 M16x1,5	 20	 32	 36,0	 17	   9	   55,9	   71,0	 13,0	   6	   8	   70	 17
P1K-S080	 	 G1/4	 21,5	 85,0	 101,0	 16	 M20x1,5	 25	 40	 44,5	 22	 10	   70,0	   87,0	 16,0	   8	 10	   87	 21
P1K-S100	 	 G1/4	 21,5	 87,0	 108,0	 21	 M20x1,5	 32	 40	 55,0	 27	 13	   84,1	 102,0	 16,0	   8	 10	 108	 21
P1K-S125	 	 G3/8	 25,5	 94,5	 115,5	 21	 M27x2		 32	 54	 68,0	 27	 13	 104,0	 124,0	 18,0	 10	 12	 134	 25
Dimensions	 Tolerances
Cylinder	 	 T	 U	 V	 	 	 	 	 	 Dimensions D and F	 	 Stroke length
designation		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 d	 	 f	 	 	 0-320 mm (at 6 bar)
	 	 mm	 mm	 mm	 	 	 	 	 	 mm	 	 mm	 	 	 mm
P1K-S032	 	 10	   5,0	 17	 	 	 	 	 	 0,9	 	 1,2	 	 	 +2,0
P1K-S040	 	 10	   6,0	 19	 	 	 	 	 	 0,9	 	 1,2	 	 	 +2,0
P1K-S050	 	 10	   8,0	 24	 	 	 	 	 	 0,9	 	 1,2	 	 	 +2,0
P1K-S063	 	 10	   8,0	 24	 	 	 	 	 	 1,2	 	 1,6	 	 	 +2,5
P1K-S080	 	 12	 10,0	 30	 	 	 	 	 	 1,2	 	 1,6	 	 	 +2,5
P1K-S100	 	 12	 10,0	 30	 	 	 	 	 	 1,2	 	 1,6	 	 	 +2,5
P1K-S125	 	 14	 13,5	 41	 	 	 	 	 	 1,2	 	 1,6	 	 	 +2,5
1) Stroke length for dimensions 32-63 = 25 and 50 mm, for dimensions 80-100 = 50 mm.
P1K	 Profile cylinders
T
Ø

Single act. I + 2xS
Double act. H + S
Single act. H + 2xS
P1K	 Profile Cylinders
23
06.12
Seal kits for complete P1K cylinder
Cyl. bore								       Option
mm	 	 Standard	 	 	 High Temp.	 	 	 Low Temp.	 	 	 Hydraulic
  32	 	 9122352088			   9122421921			   P1K-6032PL			  9122421931
  40	 	 9122352089			   9122421922			   P1K-6040PL			  9122421932
  50	 	 9122352090			   9122421923			   P1K-6050PL			  9122421933
  63	 	 9122352091			   9122421924			   P1K-6063PL			  9122421934
  80	 	 9122352092			   9122421925			   P1K-6080PL			  9122421935
100	 	 9122352093			   9122421926			   P1K-6100PL			  9122421936
125		  9122352100				    *				    *			   9122421937
* Please contact customer service.
Grease for P1K